



## REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

**AGENDA DATE:** November 25, 2024

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consider approving the tax and licensing for snowplow purchased from

Boyer Ford Trucks.

**PREPARED BY:** Matt Wegwerth

## **BACKGROUND:**

The Public Works Department purchased a 2025 Western Star Snowplow Truck from Boyer Ford Trucks. The Minnesota sales tax and licensing fees were not included in the purchase price. The amount to complete the state licensing application is \$11,124.73 payable to Boyer Ford Trucks Inc and will be coming out of the PW capital account.

## REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:

Make a motion to approve the payment of the Minnesota sales tax and licensing fees of \$11,124.73 to Boyer Ford Truck Inc for the 2025 Western Star Snowplow Truck.